
 
 

 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 4 
 

In respect of National Competitive Bid Open Tender No. MM-14/2/2021-DGH/C-
5478/ENQ-208 for “Renovation work in DGH office, Noida”, bid closing /Opening 
date is hereby extended from 17th February 2022 to 24th February 2022. The revised 
bid closing/opening time & date for the above tender is as under: 
 

Bid Closing Date & Time : 24th February 2022 at 1400 Hrs (IST) 

Bid Opening Date & Time : 25th February 2022 at 1500 Hrs (IST) 
 

Reply to Pre-bid queries and amendment to tender clauses are also attached 
herewith. 
 
Addendum/ Corrigendum / Bid Due Date Extensions, if any, to the Bid Documents 
shall be uploaded on aforementioned websites only. Hence, bidders shall view the 
said websites regularly. 
 
 
 

 
HOD (MM) 

For Directorate General of Hydrocarbons  
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

   
 

 

DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF HYDROCARBONS 
(Ministry of Petroleum & Natural Gas) 

OIDB Bhawan, Plot No. 2, Sector 73, Noida-201301, India. 
Phone: 0120-247 2000, Fax- 247 2049. email- mm@dghindia.gov.in 



Reference Page 

no. of bid 

document

Reference 

Clause no. of bid 

document

Location Bidder's Comments/ Item Description DGH Comment

116 4.3 Fourth Floor Conference Hall Mentioned Qty is - 2 no's of 65" Display Panel, whereas 

in specifications (item no. 3) the mentioned size of size 

of display is 75". In the BOQ as well, the mentioned size 

is 65" & Qty is shown as  2 no's - the actual requirement 

is only for single Display panel of 65"

Amended as under:

1. Professional Display Panel 75-inch: Qty - 1(One)

(refer amendment to tender clauses)

158 9.01 Fourth Floor Conference Hall In the BOQ as well, the mentioned size is 65" & Qty is 

shown as  2 no's

Amended as under:

9.01 Professional Display Panel 75-inch : 1 No

(refer amendment to tender clauses)

113 15 Second Floor Conference Hall Digital Sound Processor - mentioned qty is 1 only; 

Looking at the required number of microphones , 

the qty should be 2 for Digital Sound Processor

>The tender provides minimum baseline requirement for the

devices to be used. Based on offered solution,in case more

quantity is required,the same has to be provided &

integrated with the solution. 

>The price for additional equipment may be suitably

considered against line item 6.21 (i.e Any Other Item

including Licenses etc) in Price Bid.

102 17 Ground Floor Conference Hall Digital Sound Processor: Qty - 1(One) >The tender provides minimum baseline requirement for the 

devices to be used. Based on  offered solution,in case more 

quantity is required,the same has to be provided & 

integrated with the solution. 

>The price for additional equipement may be suitably 

considered against tem 3.24 Any Other Item including 

Licenses etc in Price Bid

Reply to pre-bid queries against Tender No. MM-14/2/2021-DGH/C-5478/ENQ-208



Sr. 

No.

Reference Clause/ 

Page no. of bid 
Tender Clause Amended Clause/ To be read as

1 Clause 4.3 at Page 

no. 116

Equipment: Professional 

Display Panel 65-inch: Qty - 

2(Two)

Equipment: Professional Display Panel 75-inch: Qty - 1(One)

Note: Specifications of this equipment will remain same as mentioned in

the bid document.

2 Price Schedule/ BOQ 

line item 9.01 at Page 

no. 158

Professional Display Panel 65-

inch

Qty. 02; Unit: No.

Professional Display Panel 75-inch : 

Qty: 1; Unit: No.

NOTE: Qty. of this equipment in BOQ can not be modified at this stage.

Therefore, during financial evaluation and award of contract, only one

(01) qty. and quoted unit rate for this equipment shall be considered.

3 Price Schedule/ BOQ 

line item 3.05 at Page 

no. 139

HDMI Distribution Amplifier

Qty. 01; Unit: No.

HDMI Distribution Amplifier

Qty. 01; Unit: Lumpsum

Quantity of the item to be as per requirement  of the solution as specified 

against item no. 5 (i.e HDMI Distribution Amplifier: Qty – As per 

requirement at Page No#96)

4 Price Schedule/ BOQ 

line item 3.06 at Page 

no. 139

Multi Format Switcher 

Transmitter

Qty. 01; Unit: No.

Multi Format Switcher Transmitter

Qty. 01; Unit: Lumpsum

Quantity of the item to be as per requirement  of the solution as specified 

against  item no. 6 (i.e Multi Format Switcher Transmitter: Qty – As per 

requirement at Page No#96)

5 Price Schedule/ BOQ 

line item 3.07 at Page 

no. 139

HDMI Receiver

Qty. 01; Unit: No.

HDMI Receiver

Qty. 01; Unit: Lumpsum

Quantity of the item to be as per requirement  of the solution as specified 

against item no. 7 (i.e HDMI Receiver: Qty – As per requirement at Page 

No#97)

Amendment to tender clauses (Tender No. MM-14/2/2021-DGH/C-5478/ENQ-208)



Sr. 

No.

Reference Clause/ 

Page no. of bid 
Tender Clause Amended Clause/ To be read as

6 Price Schedule/ BOQ 

line item 6.04 at Page 

no. 148

HDMI Distribution Amplifier

Qty. 01; Unit: No.

HDMI Distribution Amplifier

Qty. 01; Unit: Lumpsum

Quantity of the item to be as per requirement  of the solution as specified 

against item no. 4 (i.e HDMI Distribution Amplifier: Qty – As per 

requirement at Page No#108)

7 Price Schedule/ BOQ 

line item 6.05 at Page 

no. 148

Multi Format Switcher 

Transmitter

Qty. 01; Unit: No.

Multi Format Switcher Transmitter

Qty. 01; Unit: Lumpsum

Quantity of the item to be as per requirement  of the solution as specified 

against item no. 5 (i.e Multi Format Switcher Transmitter: Qty – As per 

requirement at Page No#108)

8 Price Schedule/ BOQ 

line item 6.06 at Page 

no. 148

HDMI Receiver

Qty. 01; Unit: No.

HDMI Receiver

Qty. 01; Unit: Lumpsum

Quantity of the item to be as per requirement  of the solution as specified 

against item no. 6 (i.e HDMI Receiver: Qty – As per requirement at Page 

No#109)


